



201347C Toffee Flavour Crunch Pie (Sidoli)



Pack Size: 1 X 14PP

Details: A chocolate pastry case layered with sticky caramel and chocolate, sprinkled with honeycomb pieces and heaped with creamy toffee flavoured mousse, decorated with chewy butterscotch pieces, finished with chocolate sauce and milk chocolate pieces.

Allergen Information

Contains:

Cereal, Milk, Gluten, Soya

Free from:

Fish, Crustaceans, Lupin, Celery, Molluscs, Mustard, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide

May contain:

Nuts, Eggs

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

Handling Instructions:

Defrost prior to serving. Keep refrigerated once defrosted. Use within 48 hours of defrost.

Defrosting Instructions

Storage Instructions:

At or below minus 18°C (0°F)

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

Water, **WHEAT** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavouring), golden syrup, whipping cream (**MILK**), brown sugar, fudge pieces (sugar, sweetened condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, sugar), fondant

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

342 kcal / 1427 kJ

Fat:

18.6 g

of which saturates:

9.3 g

Carbohydrates:

40 g

of which sugars:

26 g

Fibre:

0.8 g

Protein:

3.6 g

Salt:

0.26 g



check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.